COMBUSTION RESEARCH CORPORATION
Synergy®
High Intensity Infrared Heaters
Installation, Service, and Maintenance
Manual
THIS MANUAL IS THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER.
PLEASE BE SURE TO LEAVE IT WITH THE OWNER WHEN YOU LEAVE THE JOB.
S

Figures 13a and 13b.
Figure 13a
Model Number Designations
0SY    090.    N2
0SY
High Intensity Infrared Heater
Model / Input
028
030
034
055
060
067
083
090
100
110
120
134
160
Fuel/Control Code
Direct Spark
N1 - Natural Gas, 115V
N2 - Natural Gas, 25V
P1 - Propane Gas, 115V
P2 - Propane Gas, 25V
Intermittent Pilot
N3 - Natural Gas, 115V
N4 - Natural Gas, 25V
Millivolt - Self Generating
N5 - Natural Gas
P5 - Propane
Figure 13b
Serial Number Designations
101   48   99  -   1234
Control Identity
Number
Signifies series of controls
used
Week of
Manufacturer
01 - 1st week of year
48 - 48th week of year
Sequence Number
Year of
Manufacturer
99 - 1999
00 - 2000
etc.
Page 14 Combustion Research Corp.
WARRANTY STATEMENT
Combustion Research Corporation ("CRC") offers the end-use buyers of it's products a specific and limited one-year
standard Warranty covering the Synergy® product systems or components, the details of which are given below.  This